# CH \$40.00 223501

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM438224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EAST WEST BANK		08/04/2017	BANKING CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CDNT, INC.	
Doing Business As:	s As: CAN-DO NATIONAL TAPE	
Street Address:	195 POLK AVENUE	
City:	NASHVILLE	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37210	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2235014	APE TAPE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-577-8574

**Email:** humberto.aquino@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HUMBERTO AQUINO C/O KATTEN MUCHIN

Address Line 1:525 WEST MONROE STREETAddress Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	320211-28
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUMBERTO AQUINO
SIGNATURE:	/HUMBERTO AQUINO/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TM Release (CDNT)#page1.tif source=TM Release (CDNT)#page2.tif source=TM Release (CDNT)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0233

900416383

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

August 4, 2017

Reference is hereby made to (i) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "IP Security Agreement"), dated of October 6, 2014, by and between CDNT, Inc., a Georgia corporation, d/b/a Can-Do National Tape (the "Grantor"), and EAST WEST BANK, a California banking corporation (the "Secured Party"), and (ii) that certain United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document (the "USPTO Notice"), dated as of October 17, 2014, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on October 14, 2014, with respect to the IP Security Agreement. Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in and Lien on all of Grantor's Intellectual Property Collateral, including, but not limited to, the trademark and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"), as recorded with the USPTO.

WHEREAS, Bank has agreed to release, relinquish, and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, but not limited to, the Trademark Collateral.

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested and Bank has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO evidencing and effecting such release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency if which are hereby acknowledged, Bank releases, relinquishes, and discharges, without recourse to any representation and warranty (either express or implied) by Bank its continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature page follows]

BN 29773879v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0234

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

EAST WEST BANK,

a California banking corporation

Name:

Ádam Ævoy

Title: Vice President

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

# SCHEDULE 1

# TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
APE TAPE and Design	US	2,23 <b>5,014</b>	03/23/1999

Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

80/2977387992

**RECORDED: 08/07/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0236